Narrow Display Light
Tube d'éclairage étroit
NLL Series/Série
Installation and Operating Manual
Manuel d’installation et d’utilisation
© 2016 Hatco Corporation
hatcocorp.com
Register Online!

do not have the characteristics that will allow them to
operate safely in Hatco equipment.
MODEL DESIGNATION
N L L - XX
Narrow Housing
Display Light LED Light Source
Width (inches)
Read the following important safety information before using this equipment to avoid serious
injury or death and to avoid damage to equipment or property.
Form No. NLLM-12164
English
Model Volts Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
NLL-30 120 15 0.13 NEMA 5-15P 7 lbs. (3 kg)
NLL-36 120 15 0.13 NEMA 5-15P 8 lbs. (4 kg)
NLL-42 120 19 0.16 NEMA 5-15P 9 lbs. (4 kg)
NLL-48 120 19 0.16 NEMA 5-15P 10 lbs. (5 kg)
NLL-54 120 22 0.18 NEMA 5-15P 11 lbs. (5 kg)
NLL-60 120 22 0.18 NEMA 5-15P 12 lbs. (6 kg)
MODEL DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATIONS
NLL Series Narrow Display Lights consist of a narrow-style
steel housing that is ideal for installation in tight spaces. They
are equipped with LED (light-emitting diode) light tubes that
provide bright display lighting to bring focus on the product
below. Controls consist of an illuminated Power On/Off switch
located on the underside of the unit on one end. A 6′ (1829
mm) power cord with plug is optional on the unit. Finish options
include stainless steel, several powdercoated colors, gloss
finishes, and plated finishes.
NLL Series Narrow Display Lights are available in widths from
30″ (762 mm) to 60″ (1524 mm) in six inch increments. They
are supplied with mounting brackets for under-shelf mounting
or tubular stands for countertop mounting.
Power On/Off
Switch
LED Light Tube
Mounting Bracket
NLL-48 Model
Electrical Rating Chart
Dimensions
A – 3-13/16″ (97 mm)
4″
(102 mm)
Front View Side View
2″
(51 mm)
A
NLL-30 = 30″ (762 mm)
NLL-36 = 36″ (914 mm)
NLL-42 = 42″ (1067 mm)
NLL-48 = 48″ (1219 mm)
NLL-54 = 54″ (1372 mm)
NLL-60 = 60″ (1524 mm)
NOTE :	Specification label located on the side of the unit. See label for serial number and verification of unit electrical information.
Plug Configuration
Units can be supplied from the factory with an optional power
cord and plug installed.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not match,
contact a qualified electrician to determine and install proper
voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NEMA 5-15P
Plug Configuration
NOTE:	 Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
Form No. NLLM-1216 5
English INSTALLATION
General
Use the information in this section to install a NLL Series
Narrow Display Light.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: